

Sanjeev Kumar etc. Vs. State of Punjab _

Present: Sh. Rahul Puri, Advocate, for accused/applicants.
 Sh. K.S.Gill, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

ORDER

Bail application put up before the court of undersigned being Judge on Duty. Report from the Police Station Ghuman Kalan has been received, according to which, it has been reported that the applicants have joined the investigation on dated 24.06.2021 with Satnam Singh ASI and applicants are not required for further police interrogation. Hence, no further interrogation of the applicants is required. Accordingly, interim order dated 18.06.2021 is made absolute. Bail application is allowed. File be put up before the learned District & Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur on 12.07.2021 for entrustment and consignment purpose.

Pronounced in open court

Dated: 29.06.2021

Shiv Kumar Stenographer Gr.1

(Amar Paul),

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Gurdaspur. UID No. PB0450.

(Judge on Duty).