

State vs. Desraj etc.

Present: Ms. Meenu Yadav, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Deshraj, Kuldeep and Rocky on bail with Sh. Ajay Mehra,
Advocate.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence. No PW is present. Bailable warrants issued to PWs Dr. Prag and HC Sandeep received back unexecuted. Let, fresh bailable warrants be again issued against them. A date is requested by Ld. APP for the State. As requested, the case is adjourned to **09.09.2026** for prosecution evidence. All unexamined PWs be summoned through bailable warrants for the date fixed.

Date of order: 21.05.2026

Shalu, Stenographer Gr.II

(Dr. Monika Khanagwal)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Jhajjar. UID No. HR0326